
Reindeer Run 5K

Overall Finish List
December 12, 2015

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Daniel Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          980    32   M       1 Top Fin             21:29.4      6:56/M 
      2    Wyatt Tullos                      Newton  MS            558    42   M       1 Top Fin             23:50.9      7:41/M 
      3    Wavseka York                      Philadelphia  MS      576    26   M       1 20-29               24:36.9      7:56/M 
      4    Alex Adkins                       Union  MS             590    15   M       1 15-19               24:43.9      7:58/M 
      5    Lance Porter                      Morton  MS            597    42   M       1 40-49               24:46.2      7:59/M 
      6    Marilyn Tullos                    Newton  MS            559    12   F       1 Top Fin             24:50.6      8:01/M 
      7    Kyle Massey                       Decatur  MS           578    35   M       1 30-39               24:51.1      8:01/M 
      8    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS      585    35   M       2 30-39               24:53.7      8:02/M 
      9    Chris Cornett                     Bailey  MS            583    43   M       2 40-49               25:20.2      8:10/M 
     10    Jonathon Wells                    Union  MS             584    42   M       3 40-49               26:18.3      8:29/M 
     11    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      577    66   M       1 60-69               26:48.0      8:39/M 
     12    Steve Stamper                     Union  MS             586    57   M       1 50-59               27:36.9      8:54/M 
     13    John Miller                       Philadelphia  MS      596    46   M       4 40-49               27:38.9      8:55/M 
     14    Patrick Eakes                     Philadelphia  MS      397    45   M       5 40-49               27:40.1      8:55/M 
     15    Valerie Rigdon                    Meridian  MS          582    35   F       1 30-39               28:51.1      9:18/M 
     16    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS            594    42   F       1 Top Fin             29:17.8      9:27/M 
     17    Emilee Kennedy                    Tupelo  MS            569    24   F       1 20-29               29:39.5      9:34/M 
     18    Brandon Kennedy                   Tupelo  MS            570    25   M       2 20-29               29:39.7      9:34/M 
     19    Melissa Dutton                    Meridian  MS          581    30   F       2 30-39               29:45.4      9:36/M 
     20    Jeremy Warren                     Union  MS             587    44   M       6 40-49               29:54.1      9:39/M 
     21    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      383    38   F       3 30-39               30:09.9      9:44/M 
     22    Mallanye Dozier                   Collinsville  MS      566    11   F       1  0-14               30:23.3      9:48/M 
     23    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             391    43   M       7 40-49               30:33.5      9:51/M 
     24    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          589    56   F       1 50-59               30:36.0      9:52/M 
     25    Lora Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          580    52   F       2 50-59               31:19.1     10:06/M 
     26    Kolton Cockerham                  Union  MS             549    11   M       1  0-14               32:04.7     10:21/M 
     27    Brooke Sibley                     Newton  MS            592    37   F       4 30-39               32:42.9     10:33/M 
     28    Emily Massey                      Decatur  MS           579    31   F       5 30-39               32:53.0     10:36/M 
     29    Pam Joyner                        Decatur  MS           387    31   F       6 30-39               33:14.3     10:43/M 
     30    Jordan Robinson                   Union  MS             568    29   M       3 20-29               33:22.6     10:46/M 
     31    Suzanne Jackson                   Butler  AL            571    45   F       1 40-49               33:40.8     10:52/M 
     32    Tracy Eakes                       Philadelphia  MS      396    45   F       2 40-49               33:41.7     10:52/M 
     33    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      565    46   F       3 40-49               33:45.9     10:53/M 
     34    Katherine Breedlove               Union  MS             395    32   F       7 30-39               34:05.5     11:00/M 
     35    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      574    56   M       2 50-59               36:03.0     11:38/M 
     36    Holly Wilson                      Meridian  MS          556    42   F       4 40-49               38:32.1     12:26/M 
     37    Stella Whitt                      Athens  AL            388     8   F       2  0-14               39:14.6     12:39/M 
     38    Shannon Callahan                  Morton  MS            598    43   M       8 40-49               39:17.4     12:40/M 
     39    Chasity Wedgeworth                Philadelphia  MS      385    34   F       8 30-39               39:42.9     12:48/M 
     40    Chris Wedgeworth                  Philadelphia  MS      386    37   M       3 30-39               39:43.2     12:49/M 
     41    Ann Ford                          Eads  TN              564    68   F       1 60-69               40:36.4     13:06/M 
     42    Stacy Turner                      Union  MS             392    35   F       9 30-39               51:24.1     16:35/M 
     43    Ayden Cockerham                   Union  MS             553     9   F       3  0-14               54:50.3     17:41/M 
     44    Leslie Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      562    41   F       5 40-49               54:51.4     17:42/M 

 

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Michael Dearing                   Newton  MS            593    45   M       1 Top Fin             35:16.3     11:23/M 
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      2    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           588    57   M       2 Top Fin             37:04.0     11:57/M 
      3    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          981    45   F       1 Top Fin             39:27.9     12:44/M 
      4    Tammy Miller                      Philadelphia  MS      595    44   F       2 Top Fin             43:43.8     14:06/M 
      5    Sharman Malone                    Union  MS             546    44   F       3 Top Fin             43:44.1     14:06/M 
      6    Sue Cockerham                     Union  MS             551    61   F       1  1-99               47:08.6     15:12/M 
      7    Khloe Cockerham                   Union  MS             548    13   F       2  1-99               47:09.0     15:13/M 
      8    Amanda Bell                       Philadelphia  MS      575    46   F       3  1-99               53:34.9     17:17/M 



Reindeer Run 5K

Age Group Results
December 12, 2015

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Daniel Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          980   32        1        21:29.4      6:56/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Marilyn Tullos                    Newton  MS            559   12        6        24:50.6      8:01/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wyatt Tullos                      Newton  MS            558   42        2        23:50.9      7:41/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS            594   42       16        29:17.8      9:27/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kolton Cockerham                  Union  MS             549   11       26        32:04.7     10:21/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mallanye Dozier                   Collinsville  MS      566   11       22        30:23.3      9:48/M 
       2    Stella Whitt                      Athens  AL            388    8       37        39:14.6     12:39/M 
       3    Ayden Cockerham                   Union  MS             553    9       43        54:50.3     17:41/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alex Adkins                       Union  MS             590   15        4        24:43.9      7:58/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wavseka York                      Philadelphia  MS      576   26        3        24:36.9      7:56/M 
       2    Brandon Kennedy                   Tupelo  MS            570   25       18        29:39.7      9:34/M 
       3    Jordan Robinson                   Union  MS             568   29       30        33:22.6     10:46/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
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    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emilee Kennedy                    Tupelo  MS            569   24       17        29:39.5      9:34/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kyle Massey                       Decatur  MS           578   35        7        24:51.1      8:01/M 
       2    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS      585   35        8        24:53.7      8:02/M 
       3    Chris Wedgeworth                  Philadelphia  MS      386   37       40        39:43.2     12:49/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Valerie Rigdon                    Meridian  MS          582   35       15        28:51.1      9:18/M 
       2    Melissa Dutton                    Meridian  MS          581   30       19        29:45.4      9:36/M 
       3    Mary Ann Ward                     Collinsville  MS      383   38       21        30:09.9      9:44/M 
       4    Brooke Sibley                     Newton  MS            592   37       27        32:42.9     10:33/M 
       5    Emily Massey                      Decatur  MS           579   31       28        32:53.0     10:36/M 
       6    Pam Joyner                        Decatur  MS           387   31       29        33:14.3     10:43/M 
       7    Katherine Breedlove               Union  MS             395   32       34        34:05.5     11:00/M 
       8    Chasity Wedgeworth                Philadelphia  MS      385   34       39        39:42.9     12:48/M 
       9    Stacy Turner                      Union  MS             392   35       42        51:24.1     16:35/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lance Porter                      Morton  MS            597   42        5        24:46.2      7:59/M 
       2    Chris Cornett                     Bailey  MS            583   43        9        25:20.2      8:10/M 
       3    Jonathon Wells                    Union  MS             584   42       10        26:18.3      8:29/M 
       4    John Miller                       Philadelphia  MS      596   46       13        27:38.9      8:55/M 
       5    Patrick Eakes                     Philadelphia  MS      397   45       14        27:40.1      8:55/M 
       6    Jeremy Warren                     Union  MS             587   44       20        29:54.1      9:39/M 
       7    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             391   43       23        30:33.5      9:51/M 
       8    Shannon Callahan                  Morton  MS            598   43       38        39:17.4     12:40/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Suzanne Jackson                   Butler  AL            571   45       31        33:40.8     10:52/M 
       2    Tracy Eakes                       Philadelphia  MS      396   45       32        33:41.7     10:52/M 
       3    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      565   46       33        33:45.9     10:53/M 
       4    Holly Wilson                      Meridian  MS          556   42       36        38:32.1     12:26/M 
       5    Leslie Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      562   41       44        54:51.4     17:42/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Steve Stamper                     Union  MS             586   57       12        27:36.9      8:54/M 
       2    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      574   56       35        36:03.0     11:38/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          589   56       24        30:36.0      9:52/M 
       2    Lora Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          580   52       25        31:19.1     10:06/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      577   66       11        26:48.0      8:39/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ann Ford                          Eads  TN              564   68       41        40:36.4     13:06/M



Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michael Dearing                   Newton  MS            593   45        1        35:16.3     11:23/M 
       2    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           588   57        2        37:04.0     11:57/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Rebecca Mitchell                  Meridian  MS          981   45        3        39:27.9     12:44/M 
       2    Tammy Miller                      Philadelphia  MS      595   44        4        43:43.8     14:06/M 
       3    Sharman Malone                    Union  MS             546   44        5        43:44.1     14:06/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sue Cockerham                     Union  MS             551   61        6        47:08.6     15:12/M 
       2    Khloe Cockerham                   Union  MS             548   13        7        47:09.0     15:13/M 
       3    Amanda Bell                       Philadelphia  MS      575   46        8        53:34.9     17:17/M 



Reindeer Run 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
December 12, 2015

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    William Breedlove                 Union  MS             394     6   M       1 Top Fin              8:48.8 
      2    Nathan Wilson                     Meridian  MS          557     9   M       1  1-99                9:08.0 
      3    Natalie Wilson                    Meridian  MS          591    11   F       1 Top Fin             11:35.4 
      4    Karter Cockerham                  Union  MS             550     9   M       2  1-99               12:03.9 
      5    Silas Whitt                       Athens  AL            600     5   M       3  1-99               13:03.8 
      6    Mary Martin                       Union  MS             599     7   F       1  1-99               13:24.3 
      7    Ayden Cockerham                   Union  MS             553     9   F       2  1-99               13:33.7 
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